
BARBER - M24 0111235 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 1"~4iQi 1127 4 



ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700rM M24 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700™ M24 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 cM~fiit111275 



BARBER - M24 0111237 

MODEL 7llL M24 
BOLT ACTION CElfTEHARE RIFLE 
24~ BARREL 7.62 NATO 

DOCUMENT ENVELOPE ASSEMBLY: 
- INSTUCTION 8001 
- PRODUCT OWNER'S CARD 
- SAFETY BOOKLET 

46 FORM 1444 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER - M24 0111238 M-24 

GUN SERIAL#£&') ?05-/ Cf 

OP# OPERATION NAME 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS 

CONTRACT# 

DATE INITIAL 
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BARBER - M24 1"~4iQi 11277 



OP# 0FtfMJM8N~11239 READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ~ G (p~ /-;!_j~c d- /'_,u._J 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I LL 3 --i...:J ~ ·-;)S-oJ-- A) 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I . oJJ-/ .oJ-3 I c'J-i_ P-J,, i...JS::od-

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET 

A) MALFUNCTIONS 

B) PIERCED PRIMERS 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS ;J., y:J_ 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER - M24 1"~4iQi 11278 



JSARBER - M24 0111240 

. A.VERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.solf+ .so~ 
J.oo~+ .75~ 
4.00(~).00# 

iOTAL 

VG. 

ULL #: l 

ULL if 2 

~3 

ULL ~4 

PULL #5 

.tOTAL 

'~VG. 

PULL ~1 

PULL F.2 

PULL ;f 3 

PULL F. 4 

PULL ~s 

TOTAL 

A.VG. 
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2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3.00~ AFTER 
20 CYCLES 
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4.00!i' AfTER 
20 CYCLES 

. Y~t 

sE.RrAt No. B7f o.J7t/ . 
DATE tih/kt 

I I 
TESTER _i;>:n I 

~-~----

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.501!= 

1-----------1----- . ,?_J_ ~ 
:),J) 

MIN. SETTING 1 

NO 'AVG. OF 5 

I . 

;Jr/O 

//.6J 

t-LA.X SETT I NG 
GREATER THAN 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS TK~W 2~ 

COMViENTS 

RESET TO 4 # .FOR 
TARGET & ACCURi\CY 

Y.Dv 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 1"~4iQ811279 



BARBER - M24 0111241 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790574. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/22/2002 
FILE TIME: 02:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.019 
0.176 
0.177 
1.251 
1.192 
1. 728 
0.139 
0.948 
0.541 

3 
5 
5 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 

x 
0.043 

-0.546 
-0.080 
-0.028 

0.705 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

0.603 
0.713 
0.273 

-0.232 
-0.479 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER - M24 ll'~4iQ~ 11280 



BARBER - M24 0111242 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790574. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/22/2002 
FILE TIME: 02:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.289 
0.062 
0.296 
0.691 
1.919 
2.005 
0.233 
1.089 
0.753 

1 
4 
5 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.691 
2: -0.148 
3: -0.139 
4: -0.467 
5: 0.000 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
1.074 
0.648 
0.240 

-0.845 
-0.808 

5 6 

BARBER - M24ll'~4iQ~11281 


